Transport  Transports
I*I Canada Canada

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN
SYSTEMES D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

whose place of business is located at

574 Monarch Avenue, Ajax, ON
Approved Organization
41-89

is approved pursuant to CAR 561 for the
MANUFACTURE and CERTIFICATION of:

Aeronautical Products

specified in the respective Approval Limitation Records
that accompany this certificate

Signed: : czde i
Tanya Clyde,
For the Minister of Teansport
Dated: 2016-07-05
Supersedes certificate dated: 2007-12-01

This Certificate is not transferable. The approval is
valid until surrendered, suspended or canceled.

A

Cana,da, 26-0761 (1003-01)



By Transport  Transports
wﬁ“‘#g Canada Canada

Approval Limitation Record

— Aeronautical Product —
— Sub Assemblies and Parts —

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES

D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited fo the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products :

Product

Aircraft Landing Gear - A340

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, CL-600-
2A12

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, BD-100-
1A10

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, BD-700-
1A10

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, BD-700-
2A12

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, CL-600-
1A11

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, CL-600-
2B16

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, CL-600-
2B19

Issued: 2018-10-22 Signed:

Canada

Model / Part Number

37001
6100, 200815001, 200816001, 7200, 7300

40100,40600, 41200, 41300, 41400

21010, 22010, 24010, 25010, 26010,
28000, 29010, 26100, 22600, 21900, 25100

10-500001, 10-500301, 10-505001, 10-
509001, 10-501001, 10-504001, 10-
510001, 10-515001

200924003,200924004,200922001,
200922002, 200816001,
200815001,200814001, 7200, 104480001,
150446002, 104479001

19000, 20000, 16715, 17551

17002, 16040, 17051, 16600

Approval
Number

Effective
Date

2007-12-05
2015-03-02

2007-12-05

2007-12-05

2018-10-22

2015-03-02

2015-08-21

2015-03-02

% ( U ) Supersedes certificate dated: 2016-07-05

" JEFFREY WILLIAM LANGFORD
For the Minister of Transport

26-0761 (1003-01)



Transport  Transports
Canada Canada

Approval Limitation Record

— Aeronautical Product —
— Sub Assemblies and Parts —

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES
D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products :

Product

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, DHC-8

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, Falcon 7X

Aircraft Landing Gear &
Related Components, Raytheon
4000

Aircraft Landing Gears &
related hydraulic/steer by wire
components, BD-100-1A10
(CL350 Variant)

Hydraulic Actuators, BD-700-
1A10

Hydraulic Actuators, BD-700-
2A12

Hydraulic Actuators, CL-600-
1A11

Hydraulic Actuators, CL-600-
2B16

Issued: 2018-10-22 Signed:

Canada

Model / Part. Number

10000, 8000

10-235302, 10-235402, 10-238101, 10-
238201, 10-240101, 10-250501, 10-
250601, 10-252301, 10-252401, 10-
234101, 10-248502, 10-249501

31200, 31300, 31400, 31500, 31700,
31800, 32000, 32700, 32515, 32820,
33000, 33500, 33600, 34505, 36020,
36040, 36015,

44100, 44600, 44300, 44900

22400, 21600, 25200

10-508502, 10-508602, 10-503502, 10-
509501

Approval
Number

104471003, 104642001, 9014, 104470002,

200823001, 104467009, 104467010,
200812001, 7302, 6500

104471003, 9014

e Ul

JEFPREY WILLIAM LANGFORD
For the Minister of Transport

Effective
Date

2007-12-05

2007-12-05

2015-03-02

2014-10-28

2007-12-05

2018-10-22

2015-03-05

2015-03-02

Supersedes certificate dated: 2016-07-05

26-0761 (1003-01)



+*
]

2 Canada Canada

Transport Transports

Approval Limitation Record

— Aeronautical Product —
— Sub Assemblies and Parts —

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES

D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC
the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products :

Product

Hydraulic Actuators, CL-600-
2B19

Hydraulic Actuators, DHC-7
Hydraulic Actuators, Falcon 7X
Hydraulic Actuators, MD 80

Hydraulic Actuators, Raytheon
4000

Steer by Wire Systems, BD-100-
1A10

Steer by Wire Systems, BD-700-
1A10

Steer By Wire Systems, BD-
700-2A12

Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-
1A11

Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-
2A12

Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-
2B16

Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-
2B19

Issued: 2018-10-22 Signed:

Canada

Model / Part Number

17319, 17008

72950061, 72950085, 72950090, 72950095

10-250301, 10-239701, 10-239801
13100
34100, 32500, 32800, 34650

41100

23010

10-510001

7101

104480001, 150446002, 7040, 7101, 7149

7040

16650, 16740, 16745, 16789, 16850, 16900

Approval
Number

Effective
Date

2015-03-02

2015-03-02
2007-12-05
2007-12-05
2015-03-02

2007-12-05

2007-12-05

2018-10-22

2015-03-02

2015-03-02

2007-12-05

2007-12-05

Q)& ( L’) ~ Supersedes certificate dated: 2016-07-05

JEFFREY WILLIAM LANGFORD
For the Minister of Transport

26-0761 (1003-01)



Transport  Transports
I*l Canada Canada

Approval Limitation Record

— Aeronautical Product —
— Sub Assemblies and Parts —

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES
D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products :

Product Model / Part Number Approval Effective
Number Date

Steer by Wire Systems, DHC-8 8700 2007-12-05
Steer by Wire Systems, Falcon 10-247101, 10-245501, 10-246301 2007-12-05
7X

Steer by Wire Systems, G-IV 5000 2015-03-02
Steer by Wire Systems, 36060 2007-12-05
Raytheon 4000

Issued: 2018-10-22 Signed: N} U A Supersedes certificate dated: 2016-07-05

JEFFREY WILLIAM LANGFORD
For the Minister of Transport

Canadiéﬂ. 26-0761 (1003-01)



