Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

whose place of business is located at

574 Monarch Avenue, Ajax, ON

Approved Organization

41-89

is approved pursuant to CAR 561 for the

MANUFACTURE and CERTIFICATION of:

Aeronautical Products

specified in the respective Approval Limitation Records that accompany this certificate



Signed: January Clyde.

Tanya Clyde

For the Minister of Transport

Dated:

2016-07-05

Supersedes certificate dated: ___

2007-12-01



- Aeronautical Product -
- Sub Assemblies and Parts -

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products:

Product	Model / Part Number	Approval Number	Effective Date
Aircraft Landing Gear - A340	37001		2007-12-05
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, CL-600- 2A12	6100, 200815001, 200816001, 7200, 7300		2015-03-02
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, BD-100- 1A10	40100,40600, 41200, 41300, 41400		2007-12-05
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, BD-700- 1A10	21010, 22010, 24010, 25010, 26010, 28000, 29010, 26100, 22600, 21900, 25100		2007-12-05
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, BD-700- 2A12	10-500001, 10-500301, 10-505001, 10- 509001, 10-501001, 10-504001, 10- 510001, 10-515001		2018-10-22
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, CL-600-1A11	200924003,200924004,200922001, 200922002, 200816001, 200815001,200814001, 7200, 104480001, 150446002, 104479001		2015-03-02
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, CL-600- 2B16	19000, 20000, 16715, 17551		2015-08-21
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, CL-600- 2B19	17002, 16040, 17051, 16600		2015-03-02
	$\bigcirc M \cup D \setminus A$		

Issued:

2018-10-22

Signed:

JEFFREY WILLIAM LANGFORD
For the Minister of Transport

Supersedes certificate dated:

2016-07-05



- Aeronautical Product -
- Sub Assemblies and Parts -

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products:

Product	Model / Part Number	Approval Number	Effective Date
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, DHC-8	10000, 8000		2007-12-05
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, Falcon 7X	10-235302, 10-235402, 10-238101, 10- 238201, 10-240101, 10-250501, 10- 250601, 10-252301, 10-252401, 10- 234101, 10-248502, 10-249501		2007-12-05
Aircraft Landing Gear & Related Components, Raytheon 4000	31200, 31300, 31400, 31500, 31700, 31800, 32000, 32700, 32515, 32820, 33000, 33500, 33600, 34505, 36020, 36040, 36015,		2015-03-02
Aircraft Landing Gears & related hydraulic/steer by wire components, BD-100-1A10 (CL350 Variant)	44100, 44600, 44300, 44900		2014-10-28
Hydraulic Actuators, BD-700-1A10	22400, 21600, 25200		2007-12-05
Hydraulic Actuators, BD-700-2A12	10-508502, 10-508602, 10-503502, 10-509501		2018-10-22
Hydraulic Actuators, CL-600- 1A11	104471003, 104642001, 9014, 104470002, 200823001, 104467009, 104467010, 200812001, 7302, 6500		2015-03-05
Hydraulic Actuators, CL-600- 2B16	104471003, 9014		2015-03-02
Issued:2018-10-22 Signed:	Supersedes cert	ificate dated: 2016-(07-05

JEFFREY WILLIAM LANGFORD For the Minister of Transport



- Aeronautical Product -
- Sub Assemblies and Parts -

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products:

Product	Model / Part Number	Approval Effective Number Date
Hydraulic Actuators, CL-600- 2B19	17319, 17008	2015-03-02
Hydraulic Actuators, DHC-7	72950061, 72950085, 72950090, 72950095	2015-03-02
Hydraulic Actuators, Falcon 7X	10-250301, 10-239701, 10-239801	2007-12-05
Hydraulic Actuators, MD 80	13100	2007-12-05
Hydraulic Actuators, Raytheon 4000	34100, 32500, 32800, 34650	2015-03-02
Steer by Wire Systems, BD-100-1A10	41100	2007-12-05
Steer by Wire Systems, BD-700-1A10	23010	2007-12-05
Steer By Wire Systems, BD-700-2A12	10-510001	2018-10-22
Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-1A11	7101	2015-03-02
Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-2A12	104480001, 150446002, 7040, 7101, 7149	2015-03-02
Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-2B16	7040	2007-12-05
Steer by Wire Systems, CL-600-2B19	16650, 16740, 16745, 16789, 16850, 16900	2007-12-05
Issued: 2018-10-22 Signed: _	JEFFREY WILLIAM LANGFORD For the Minister of Transport	ficate dated:2016-07-05



- Aeronautical Product -
- Sub Assemblies and Parts -

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC/SAFRAN SYSTEMES D'ATTERRISSAGE CANADA INC

the holder of Certificate of Approval Number: 41-89

is limited to the manufacture and certification of the following Aeronautical Products:

Product	Model / Part Number	Approval Number	Effective Date
Steer by Wire Systems, DHC-8	8700		2007-12-05
Steer by Wire Systems, Falcon 7X	10-247101, 10-245501, 10-246301		2007-12-05
Steer by Wire Systems, G-IV	5000		2015-03-02
Steer by Wire Systems, Raytheon 4000	36060		2007-12-05

Issued: 2018-10-22 Signed: Supersedes certificate dated: 2016-07-05

